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RIGHT OF WAY- LOCAL PROGRAMS CONTACT LIST 

District/Region Name Title Phone Number Email Area 

HQ 
Wayne Harrold Office Chief (916) 654-3536 wayne_harrold@dot.ca.gov 
Carol Hanson Senior Right of Way Agent (916) 654-5624 carol_hanson@dot.ca.gov CR, D4, D7, D8 Liaison 
Paul Pham Senior Right of Way Agent (916) 654-4121 paul_pham@dot.ca.gov NR, D11, D12 Liaison 

North Region 
NR Tom Ganyon Senior Right of Way Agent (530) 741-4557 tom_ganyon@dot.ca.gov NR 

District 1 Lisa Spellenberg Associate Right of Way Agent (707) 445-6427 lisa_spellenberg@dot.ca.gov District 1 

District 2 Guy Richmond Associate Right of Way Agent (530) 225-3040 guy_richmond@dot.ca.gov District 2 

District 3 Gina Cuevas Associate Right of Way Agent (530) 741-7149 gina_cuevas@dot.ca.gov Sacramento County 
Jean-Marie Hunter Right of Way Agent (530) 741-4425 jean_marie_hunter@dot.ca.gov All other counties in D3 

District 4 

Julie McDaniel Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5308 julie_mcdaniel@dot.ca.gov 
Alameda County, Fed Aid Reporting, 
Agency Qualification 

Kristin Schober Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5327 kristin_l_schober@dot.ca.gov Santa Clara County 

Beth Perrill Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5383 beth_perrill@dot.ca.gov 

Cooperative Agmnts, BART, Marin, 
Napa, Sonoma, Contra Costa, San 
Francisco, San Mateo, and Solano 
Counties 

Michael O'Callaghan Right of Way Agent (510) 622-8768 michael_ocallaghan@dot.ca.gov 

Contra Costa County, San Francisco 
County, San Mateo County, Solano 
County 

Maelene Moriguchi Associate R/W Agent (510) 286-5347 maelene_j_moriguchi@dot.ca.gov 
Cooperative Agreements, Marin 
County, Napa County, Sonoma County 

Mallory Korte Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5337 mallory_korte@dot.ca.gov 
BART, Marin County, Napa County, 
Sonoma County 

Laura Hameister Senior Right of Way Agent (510) 286-5429 laura_hameister@dot.ca.gov 

Central Region 
District 5 Sally Hopkins Associate Right of Way Agent (805) 549-3117 sally_hopkins@dot.ca.gov 

District 6 Barbie Barnes Senior Right of Way Agent (559) 445-6233 barbie_barnes@dot.ca.gov Off-System Local Agency Projects 

David Sherman Senior Right of Way Agent (559) 445-6225 david_sherman@dot.ca.gov On-System Local Agency Projects 

District 9 Nancy Escallier Senior Right of Way Agent (760) 872-0641 nancy_escallier@dot.ca.gov 
Mark Dossey Associate Right of Way Agent (760) 872-0797 mark_dossey@dot.ca.gov 

District 10 George Fernandez Senior Right of Way Agent (209) 948-3969 george_fernandez@dot.ca.gov Off-System Local Agency Projects 

Anthony Dorn Senior Right of Way Agent (209) 949-3858 anthony_dorn@dot.ca.gov On-System Local Agency Projects 

District 7 
Linda W. Tong Senior Right of Way Agent (213) 897-2024 linda_w_tong@dot.ca.gov 
James Wright Associate Right of Way Agent (213) 897-4378 james_wright@dot.ca.gov 
Antonio Johnson Right of Way Agent (213) 897-6795 antonio_johnson@dot.ca.gov 

District 8 
Mike Romo Senior Right of Way Agent (909) 383-4582 mike_romo@dot.ca.gov 
Rebecca Guirado Associate Right of Way Agent (909) 383-4737 rebecca_guirado@dot.ca.gov 
David R Chavez Associate Right of Way Agent (909) 383-5971 david_r_chavez@dot.ca.gov 

District 11 
Pat Kipling Senior Right of Way Agent (619) 688-6932 pat_kipling@dot.ca.gov 
Bruce Berlau Associate R/W Agent (619) 688-6945 bruce_berlau@dot.ca.gov 

District 12 
Robert Enriquez Senior Right of Way Agent (949) 724-2406 robert_enriquez@dot.ca.gov 
Scott Hansen Associate Right of Way Agent (949) 724-2415 scott_hansen@dot.ca.gov 
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